73928

- WARRANTY DEED - VO! VO! Page LYLE A. HAAS and LOIS M. HAAS, husband and wife, grantors, convey to CHARLES A. NELSON, JR. and ELEANOR L. NELSON, husband and wife, and CHARLES A. NELSON, SR. and MARJORIE L. NELSON, husband and wife, all that real property situate in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

ATCAM30851

Government Lots 17, 18, 23 and 24, Section 5, Township 36 South, Range 7 East of the Williamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon

and covenant that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances, except reservations; restrictions, easements, and rights of way of record and those apparent upon the land; rules, regulations, liens and assessments of water users and sanitation districts; and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and No/100ths (\$29,500.00) DOLLARS.

The foregoing recital of consideration is true as I verily believe. DATED this _26th day of _ Apri1

na ノ

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath j ss.

ဓာ

2 2

0

a

5

May 29 _, 1974.

Personally appeared the above named LYLE A. HAAS and LOIS M. HAAS, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 19

722

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be mailed to Pot: ATC

WM. P. BRANDSNESS ATTORNEY AT LAW KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601

OF O

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of . Aspen Title Company of _ <u>April</u> A.D., 19 87 at 10:19 o'clock <u>A.</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> _ day of _ Deeds on Page _ ___7128 FEE \$10.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

By

SS.

Beneficiary may determine. 24. The entering upon and taking possession of said prop-erty, the collection of such rents, issues, and profits or the pro-ceeds of fire and other insurance policies, or compensation or awards for any taking or damage to the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate 25. Upon default by Grantor in payment of any indebted-25. Upon default by Grantor in payment of any indebted-ess secured hereby or in performance of any agreement here-

such tonancy, lease or option. 23. Upon any default by Grantor hereunder, Beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent, of by a receiver to be appointed by a Court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby any part thereof, in its own name, sue for or said property or unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses due and upon the indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as Beneficiary may determine. 24. The entering upon and taking possession of said prop-

proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be \$5.
22. As additional security, Grantor hereby assigns to Benerative during the continuance of these trusts, all rents, issues, and profits of the poperty affected by this Beed by or in the payment of any indetted thereon. Until Grantor hereby assigns to be or in the payment of any distered thereon. Until Grantor hereby assesses and profits earned prior to default as they become due and profits earned prior to default as they become due and profits earned prior to default as they become due and profits earned prior to default as they become due and profits earned prior to default as they become due and profits earned prior to default as a stay sizes, royalties, and profits earned prior shall default as a stay become due and brothers, if to collect any off such moneys shall cease and profits earned prior to such moneys shall accase and profits for the property affected hereby, to collect all rents is such moneys shall not in any manimer and time to collect any time, or from time to time to collect any to construed to be, an affirmation by Beneficiary of all be or be defined the same. Nothing herein contained shall be or be an assumption of liability under, nor an assumption of liability under, nor an assumption of merson, by agent, or

ing reasonage attorney s ress, and torthivital deriver to bench ficiary all evidence of title.
21. At any time and from time to time upon written request of Beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this rust Deed and the note for endosment (in case of full re-conveyance, for cancellation and retention), without affecting and property (a) consent to the payment of the indebtedness and property (b) join in granting any easement or creating apreement affecting this Trust Deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The Grantee in any reconveyance may be scribed as the "person or persons legally entitled thereon" the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be soft.
22. As additional security, Grantor hereby assigns to Bene.

cured or to deciare detault for failure so to pay. 19. That the lien of this instrument shall remain in full force and effect during any postponement or extension of the time of payment of the indebtedness or any part thereof se cured hereby. 20. Should proceedings be instituted to register title of said property under any Land Title Law, Grantor will pay upon demand all sums expended by Trustee or Beneficiary, includ-ing reasonable attorney's fees, and forthwith deliver to Bene-ficiary all evidence of title.

 ments of any compensation, award, damage, and right of action and proceeds as Beneficiary or Trustee may require.
 17. That upon the request of the Beneficiary the Grantor sum and deliver a supplemental note or notes for the modernization, improvement, maintenance, or repair of said supplements against the same and for premises, for taxes or assessments against the same and for any other purpose authorized hereunder. Said note or notes for the described above. Said supplements note or notes shall be secured hereby were included in the note first described above. Failing to agree on the maturity, the Beneficiary and Grantor. Failing to agree on the maturity, the Beneficiary and Grantor. Failing to agree on the maturity, the sum or sum as odvanced shall be due and pays after demand by the Beneficiary.
 18. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after turity of the note first described above. 18. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so se-cured or to declare default for failure so to pay. 10. That the lies of this instrument shall remain in full

It is MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: 16. Should the property or any part thereof be taken or tion proceeding, or damaged by firmprovement or condemna-tion proceeding, or damaged by firmprovement or condemna-tion proceeding, or damaged by firmprovement or condemna-tion proceeding, or damaged by firmprovement or condemna-to, awards, and other payments or relief the all compensa-to any action or proceeding, or to make any be entitled at its option to commence, appear in and prosecutor amage. All social compensation, awards, damages, rights of assigned to Beneficiary, who may acid property, are herefor any more so received by its option, either to the resolution trates. Grantor agrees to execute such further assign attain of the damaged premises or to the reduction of the attain and proceeds as Beneficiary of Trustee may reduced. 17. That upon the request of the Beneficiary the Grantor assigned to the reducet of the reducet of the attain evenute and choiver a supplemental note or notes for the

SILL

All genders. all genders. 34. Trustee accepts this Trust when this Trust Deed, duly by law. Trustee accepts this Trust when this Trust Deed, duly by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereion or proceeding in which Grantor, Beneficiary or Trustee shall under Title 28, United States Code, such Title and Reg. shall govern the rights and in effect on the date hereof hereto, and any provisions of the disbilities of the date hereof sistent with said Title and Regulations are hereby amended so conform thereford. 36. This Trust Deed shall be construed according to the laws of the State of Oregon.

incurred by the proper plaintiffs. 33. This Trust Deed shall inure to and bind the heirs, lega-tees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors, and as-signs of the parties hereto. All obligations of the Grantor hereunder are joint and several. The term "Beneficiary" shall edness secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein, and whether by operation of law or otherwise. When-ever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the all genders.

eration of law. S2. If a final decree in favor of plaintiff is entered in a suit brought to foreclose this Trust Deed, it may include a reason-able attorney fee as provided in the note secured hereby, but not in excess of the amount actually paid or unconditionally s3. This Trust Deed shall inure to and bind the heirs. lega-

(c) The exercise of any power or remedy on one or more occasions shall not exclude the future exercise thereof from time to time upon the conditions prescribed herein or by op-so If a final docume is forward planting.

(b) No power or remedy herein conferred is exclusive of, or shall prejudice any other power or remedy of Trustee or

hereby waived, to the full extent permissible by law. 31. (a) In addition to any of the powers or remedies con-ferred upon the Trustee and the Beneficiary or either of them under this instrument, the Trustee and Beneficiary or either of them either, may bring an action in the proper court for the fore-either, may bring an action and the remedies in such action the fore-are given by any statute or other law of the State of Oregon (b) No power or remedy herein conferred is exclusive of.

(b) The pleading of any statute of limitations as a de-fense to any and all obligations secured by this Trust Deed is hereby waived, to the full extent permissible by law.

Inent of the Successor Trustee. 30. (a) The waiver by Trustee or Beneficiary of any de-fault of Grantor under this Trust Deed shall not be or be deemed to be a waiver of any other or similar defaults sub-sequently occurring.

any, to the Gramor or to mis successor in interest entitied to such surplus. 29. For any reason permitted by law Beneficiary may from named herein or to any successor Trustee appointed here-the successor Trustee, the latter shift be vested with all tile powers and drustes conferred upon any Trustee herein named ficiary, containing reference to this Trust Decuted by Bene-dicary, containing reference to this Trust Decuted and its place erty is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appoint. 80. (a) The waiver by Trustee or Beneficiary of any de-

may purchase at the sale. The the formation and Demensionary, 28. When Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the Trustee; (2) to the obligation secured by this Trust Deed; (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the Trustee in this Trust Deed as their interest any, to the Grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to 29. For any reason permitted by law Reneficiary may from

Winder, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in mediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee hereby within an election to sell the trust property, which trustee shall cause to be duly field for record within the trustee shall fix the time and all promissory notes and thereof as then required by law.
8. (A first default and prior to the time and date set by privileged by ORS 86.760 pays the entire and date set on the privileged by ORS 86.760 pays the entire and date set on the privileged by ORS 86.760 pays the entire and date set on the privileged by ORS 86.760 pays the entire and date set on the bedue had no default operated, the Grantor or other person and the bedue had no default cause the Braneficiary's costs and exceeding \$50 if actually incurred.
8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law.
8. After the lapse of said. Trustee and is set by any determine, at paice fixed by it is said notice of default and prior to the fine and date set by any other than such portion of the Braneficiary's costs and exceeding \$50 if actually incurred.
8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by any determine, at public auction to the fine side of as any difference of a said notice of said notice o

7126

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above

written.

Raymond Schyler Bluchworth [SEAL]
Reymond Schyler Bludworth
I E Rhy Guerth [SEAL]
Manet E. Bludworth

STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF Klamath

WARD AT

 $\leq c$

PUBL

EOFO

S

OTARY

[SHAL]

. . .

Janet E. Bludworth and acknowledged the

712

Personally appeared the above-named Raymond Schyler Bludworth and going instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me: foregoing instrument to be

andia Handieher Notary Public for the State of Oregon.

My commission expires: 7 - 23 - 89

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing Trust Deed. All sums secured by said Trust Deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You are hereby directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Trust Deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evi-dences of indebtedness secured by said Trust Deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said Trust Deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Trust Deed the estate now held by you under the same.

Mail reconveyance and documents to

., 19..... Dated

Beneficiary.

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

-	Grantor.	Beneficiary.	88:		instrument was 28 th day of	, 19_87,	.M., and recorded	age	u county affixed. I of county affixed.	in, County Clerk County Clerk-Recorder.	CALL Deputy. 563015
Trust Deed			STATE OF ORBGON,	COUNTY OF Klamath	I certify that the within instrument was	April	ock	in Book <u>M87</u> on page	Record of Mortgages or sam courty. Witness my hand and seal of county affixed.	Evelyn Biehn, Coun	By Rea: \$17.00